
	A Cut resistant: Level E (EN 388:2016)
	A 10 gauge medium weight glove for a comfortable 

wearing experience
	A Long cuff to protect the wrist and forearm
	A Washable at high temperatures
	A Food safe
	A Ambidextrous for easy and quick donning and doffing
	A Individually packed for convenient one glove usage

FEATURES

Typical Industries Suitable Applications

SUITABLE FOR CERTIFICATION

EXCEPTIONAL CUT PROTECTION FOR THE FOOD INDUSTRY

CUT PROTECTIONCUT PROTECTION

Uncoated, cut resistant glove suitable for food handling.  This medium weight knitted glove has a long cuff to protect the 
wrist and is ideal for workers in the food industry at risk from cuts due to sharp kitchen equipment.

	� Food
	� Meat

	� Cutting
	� Deboning
	� Handling sharp parts
	� Sharpening cutting 
equipment

EN 388:2016CAT II

0X43E

See overleaf for explanation
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T: +44 (0)161 877 4747
F: +44 (0)161 877 4746

MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA
www.globusgroup.com/gcc

E: gcc@globusgroup.com
T: +971 4 882 9962
F: +971 4 882 9963

Globus Group, T2 Traff ord Point, Twining Road, Traff ord Park, Manchester, M17 1SH, UNITED KINGDOM
Globus EMEA FZE, Jafza One, Tower A, Offi  ce 2201, Jebel Ali, PO Box 61195, Dubai, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

The descriptions, characteristics, applications and photos are given for information purposes and do not constitute a contractual commitment. The manufacturer reserves the right to make any modifi cations it deems necessary.
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CUT PROTECTIONCUT PROTECTION

	� USE: General handling glove with cut protection. Not suitable for thermal, 
electrical and chemical protection. Do not use near moving machines if 
there is a risk of entanglement

	� STORAGE: Store in dry conditions in the original packaging and away from 
direct sunlight

	� CLEANING: To clean, wipe with a damp cloth. Note: The performance 
characteristics of worn and laundered gloves may differ from the results 
shown. Inspect the gloves to ensure no damage is present.

	� LIFETIME: Service life depends on the glove application and therefore 
cannot be specified. It is the responsibility of user to ensure the glove is 
suitable for its intended use

EU Type-Examination Certificate issued by SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, United Kingdom (Notified Body No. 0321)

MICHIGAN NTT

MATERIALS
LINER:

COATING:

COLOUR

LENGTH (mm)

CUFF STYLE

10 gauge HPPE, glass fibre, nylon

N/A

Blue

350 (Size Dependent)

Elasticated knit wrist

MECHANICAL HAZARDS EN 388:2016 
PERFORMANCE LEVELS* 

0-4        0-5      0-4       0-4        A-F        P 

Impact Resistance

Puncture Resistance
Tear Resistance 

Circular Blade Cut Resistance 

*If tests are not performed or are not applicable, ‘X’ will be placed instead of a number/letter  

Abrasion Resistance 

Straight Blade Cut Resistance (EN ISO: 13997)

FOOD CONTACT
DIRECTIVE EC 10/2011

SIZE CODE PACKAGING

1 glove per bagSKY00110
SKY00111
SKY00112
SKY00113
SKY00114
SKY00115

6/XS
7/S
8/M
9/L

10/XL
11/XXL

120 gloves per case


