



EXCEPTIONAL CUT PROTECTION FOR THE FOOD INDUSTRY

Uncoated, cut resistant glove suitable for food handling. This medium weight knitted glove has a long cuff to protect the wrist and is ideal for workers in the food industry at risk from cuts due to sharp kitchen equipment.

FEATURES

- > Cut resistant: Level E (EN 388:2016)
- ▶ 10 gauge medium weight glove for a comfortable wearing experience
- > Long cuff to protect the wrist and forearm
- > Washable at high temperatures
- > Food safe
- > Ambidextrous for easy and quick donning and doffing
- > Individually packed for convenient one glove usage





SUITABLE FOR

Typical Industries

- Food
- Meat

Suitable Applications

- Cutting
- Deboning
- Handling sharp parts
- Sharpening cutting equipment

CAT II EN 388:2016 OX43E See overleaf for explanation







✓ SKYTEC MICHIGAN NTT

PRODUCT INFORMATION

MATERIALS	LINFR:	10 gauge HPPE, glass fibre, nylon
	COATING:	N/A
COLOUR	Blue	
LENGTH (mm)	350 (Size Dependent)	
CUFF STYLE	Elasticated knit wrist	

ORDERING DETAILS

SIZE	CODE	PACKAGING
6/XS 7/S 8/M 9/L 10/XL 11/XXL	SKY00110 SKY00111 SKY00112 SKY00113 SKY00114 SKY00115	1 glove per bag 120 gloves per case

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR USE

- USE: General handling glove with cut protection. Not suitable for thermal, electrical and chemical protection. Do not use near moving machines if there is a risk of entanglement $% \label{eq:continuous} % \label{eq:continuo$
- STORAGE: Store in dry conditions in the original packaging and away from
- CLEANING: To clean, wipe with a damp cloth. Note: The performance characteristics of worn and laundered gloves may differ from the results shown. Inspect the gloves to ensure no damage is present.
- LIFETIME: Service life depends on the glove application and therefore cannot be specified. It is the responsibility of user to ensure the glove is suitable for its intended use

CERTIFICATION LEGENDS



MECHANICAL HAZARDS EN 388:2016 PERFORMANCE LEVELS*



 ${}^*\hspace{-0.5em}\text{If tests are not performed or are not applicable, 'X' will be placed instead of a number/letter}$



FOOD CONTACT DIRECTIVE EC 10/2011

EUROPE

www.globusgroup.com

E: sales@globus.co.uk +44 (0)161 877 4747 +44 (0)161 877 4746

MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA

www.globusgroup.com/gcc

E: gcc@globusgroup.com +971 4 882 9962 F: +971 4 882 9963



Globus Group, T2 Trafford Point, Twining Road, Trafford Park, Manchester, M17 1SH, UNITED KINGDOM Globus EMEA FZE, Jafza One, Tower A, Office 2201, Jebel Ali, PO Box 61195, Dubai, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

©2021 Globus (Shetland) Ltd | SKYTEC-Datasheet-MICHIGAN-NTT-0621 1